G
ea
r
P
um
p
s
2

Gear Pumps
KF-F 2.5 ... 630
Type key
0 Oqnctbs
8 Housing and cover material
GJS EN-GJS-400 (GGG 40)
7 Pressure valve
C04 adjustable from 0 ... 15 bar
C14 adjustable from 15 ... 25 bar
6 Special No.
047 KF-F 2,5 ... 12 SAE 3/4“-connection
047 KF-F 16 ... 25 SAE 1“-connection
121 KF-F 50 ... 80 SAE 2“-connection
121 KF-F 100/125 SAE 2 1/2“-connection
121 KF-F 125/150 SAE 3“-connection
121 KF-F 180/200 SAE 3 1/2“-connection
5 Sealing
1 Rotary shaft lip-type seal FKM
5 Mechanical seal with FKM secondary seals
7 Double rotary shaft lip-type seal FKM
3/ Gleitringdichtung mit FKM-Nebendichtungen
4 Mounting
F
G
W Angle foot without outboard bearing (KFF 2,5 ... 200)
X Angle foot with outboard bearing (KFF 2,5 ... 200)
3 Direction of rotation
B right and left (Delivery direction changes)
L left
R right
1 Mnlhm`k rhyd
1+4 --- 52/
KF-F 3/ R F 1 - .--- - C 04 GJS
0 1 3 4 5 6 7 8
Example
7
Gear Pumps
KF-F 2.5 ... 630
Notes
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestraße 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany
Phone +49 2392.935 0 · Fax +49 2392.935 209
E-Mail info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
P
ro
d
uct P
o
rtfo
lio
I  Valves
Cetop valves for all requirements stationary
and mobile applications. Pressure, switching
and stop valves with pipe connection for
I  Hydraulics
pumps, gear motors and valves for
construction machinery, municipal vehicles,
agricultural vehicles, special vehicles and
truck bodies.
I  Flow Measurement
metering and consumption in the chemical
industry, hydraulic, process and test bench
technology.
I  Gear Pumps
Low and high-pressure gear pumps for
lubricating oil, hydraulic, process and test